H \$140.00 87886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ox Two, LLC		11/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ox Engineered Products, LLC	
Street Address:	22260 Haggerty Road, Suite 365	
City:	Northville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48167	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87886359	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS BUILD STRONG
Serial Number:	87886370	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	87886380	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	87886387	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS BUILD STRONG BUIL
Serial Number:	87886399	OX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300 tm@quinniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers

Address Line 1: 21500 Haggerty Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Northville, MICHIGAN 48167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Matthew R. MowersSIGNATURE:/mrm/DATE SIGNED:11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=OX Two LLC Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0877

900474712

source=OX Two LLC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ox Two, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 22260 Haggerty Road, Suite 365, Northville, Michigan 48167 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and intent-to-use applications therefore in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and has intended to use same but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
87/886,359	April 20, 2018	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS BUILD
		STRONG & DESIGN
87/886,370	April 20, 2018	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCT & DESIGN
87/886,380	April 20, 2018	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCT & DESIGN
87/886,387	April 20, 2018	OX ENGINEERED PRODUCTS BUILD
	-	STRONG BUILD GREEN & DESIGN
87/886,399	April 20, 2018	OX & DESIGN

WHEREAS, Ox Engineered Products, LLC., a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 22260 Haggerty Road, Suite 365, Northville, Michigan 48167 ("Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business (or portion thereof) of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee then entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and connected with the trademark applications and symbolized by the marks thereby.

Page **1** of **2**

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to renew, protect, defend and enforce any and rights to the trademark applications, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark applications with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of said trademark registrations and applications in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Ox Two, LLC

Name: David Ulmer

Date November 19,2018

By Dad S. W.